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H E INSTITUTE OF

EL ECTRICAL AND
ELECTRONICS8 . ENGINEERS, INC.

644-7757
345 EAST 47TH STREET, NEW YORK, N .Y. 10 017 AR EA CO DE 21 2~

October 8 , i 975

M r . Carleton A. Bayless
P acific Te l. & Tel. Co.
2700 W att Ave nue , Rrn, 4475
Sa c r a m e nt o , Ca. 95821

Dear M r . Ba yl e s s :

In the letter of Eept e m be r 30 , M r . R . J. Paul advises us that
the following actions are r ecommended by the Sa c r ame nto
Se ct ion E x e c ut i ve C omm it t e e :

1. Di s s olut ion of the Sh a st a Su bs e c t i on , • requested by
the Su b s e c t i on leadership.

2 . E xp a n s ion of the territory of the Re no Su b s e c t i on to
inclu de the postal zip code s in d ic at e d on the attached
sheet.

Wit h your conc u r r e nc e, we will su bm it t hese r ecommended
changes for formal app r o va l by the Re gional Ac t i vitie s Bo a rd .

I will await your advice in thi s regard.

S inc e r e l y ,

Emily S i r j a n e , Manager
Field Se r v ic e s

E 5 :bc
ccr R ic ha r d J. Paul
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HE INSTITUTE OF

A ELECTRICAL ANDV ELECTRONICS
.. ENGINEERS, INC.

644-7757
345 EAST 47TH STREET, NEW YORK , N .Y. 10017 AREA CODE 212~

MEMORANDUM

To CODING Date 10/17/75

From Emily Sirjane • THI S COpy FOR _

Subject DISSOLUTION of the Shasta Subsection of the Sacramento Section
EXPANSION of Territory of the Reno Subsection of the Sacramento Section

On November 3, 1975, the Regional Activities Beard will formally approve the following :

1. Dissolution of the Shasta Subsection (Sacramento Section) 06 0 35 03

Kindly identify all members of this Subsection and change the Subsection code
from 03 to 00.

2. Expansion of the Reno Subsection (Sacramento Section)
to include the following areas in California:

0 6 0 3 5 01

95724
95728
95734
95986

95701
9 57 04
95711
95715
95718
9 57 19
95730
95732
95733

Placer County, Ca , , only the
areas of:

Alta
Baxter
Carnelian Bay
Emig rants Gap
Homewood
Kings Beach
Tahoe City
Tahoe Vista
Tahoma

Nevada County, Ca , , only the
areas of:

Norden
Soda Springs
Truckee
Washington

9 57 0 2
9 5 7 0 5
9 57 2 9
9 5 7 31
9 5 7 1 6
9 5 72 0
95721

9 6 109 •
9 6 1 1 3
9 6 1 14
9 6 11 7
9 6 12 1
9 6 12 8
9 6 1 30
96136

Ca , , only the

"

"
"

Fallen Leaf
Kyburz
Little Norway

El Dorado County, Ca . , only the
areas of:

S . Lake Tahoe

Lassen County,
areas of:

Doyle
Herlong
Janesville
Litchfield
Melford
Standish
Susanville
Wendel

C-16



+H. E INSTITUTE OFA ELECTRICAL ANDV ELECTRONICS
~ ENGINEERS. INC.

345 EAST 47TH STREET, NEW YORK, N.Y. 10017 AREA CODE 212 752-6800

MEMORANDUM

To Coding Date 10/17/75

From Emily Sirjane

Page 2

Reno Subsection Territory (Cont'd)

Plumas County,
areas of:

Quincy
Blairsden
Chilcoot
Clio
Portola
Sloat
Beckwourth
Vinton

Ca , , only the

959<71
96103
96105
96106
96122
96127
96129
96135

Sierra County,
areas of:

Alleghany
Loyalton

Ca. , only the

95910
96118

C-16

Kindly identify all members residing in the above areas and code their memberships
to the Reno Subsection 06 0 35 01.

Please advise E. Escala when this work will be completed on the computer. It must
be done in time for the year-end reports.

cc: P. Lech



Novemb e r 3 , 1975

M r . R ich a rd J. P a u l , Chairman
IEF~ Sac r ame n to S e c tio n
3236 Gree n C r est Court
S a c r a mento , Ca. 95 82 1

Dear M r . Paul:

T h i s is t o a dvise that th e fo llowi ng actio ns have been a pproved
b y all concerned:

1. T h e S ha s ta Subsec ti on of the Sa c ram ento S e c t io n w a s di s ­
solved on Novembe r 3 , 19 75 .

2 . T h e te r r ito r y of t he R e no Subs ection o f the S a c r a m e n to
S e c tio n was expa nded o n Novembe r 3 , 197!) to i nclude th e
areas o u t lined on the a tta c hed s heet.

M a y we request tha t you de termine w h a t a sse ts ( if a ny ) a r e
held sepa ra tely by th e di sband ed Sha s ta Subse c tion and a r range
to h a ve th o s e fund s r e ve rted t o the S e ct ion t reas ury .

S i nc e r e l y ,

E m ily S i r j a ne , M a na ge r
Field S e r v i ce s

ES :mi
c c: C a rle ton A . B ay les s , D i r e c tor , R eg io n 6

Saad H . A me r , Chai r m a n , Shasta S ub s e c t i on
John K leppe , Cha ir man, R eno S ub s e c t io n



::s-~~

+
THE INSTITUTE OF

ELECTRICAL AND
ELECTRONICS

I!>
ENGINEERS,INC.

345 EAST 47th STREET· NEW YORK, N.Y. 10017

October 17, 1975

INFORMATION
GENERAL MANAGER
CONTROLLER
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
MEMBER/FIELD SERVICES
PUBLISHING SERVICES
SPECTRUM
TECHNICAL SERVICES
SERVICE CENTER
WASHINGTON OFFICE

2.2 644-7900
212 644-7910
212 644-7748
212 644-7870
212 644-7750
212 644·7560
212 644·7555 .
212 644-7890
201 981·0060
202 785-0017

To:

From:

Subject:

Regional A cti vities Board

Emily Sirjane
Manager, Field Services

Change in Subsections of the Sacramento Section

T he Sacramento Section Executive Committee has submitted the follow­
ing recommendations.

1. Dis solution of its Shasta Subsection, as requested by the
Subsection leadership. There are presently 47 members
above Student grade, in the Subsection.

2. Expansion of the territory of the Reno Subsection to include
areas in California as shown on the other side of this memo­
randum.

Mr. C. A. Bayless, Director of Region 6, recommends to the Regional
Activities Board that the above two proposals be approved.

Kindly use the form below to advise whether or not you approve these
actions. In the absence of a reply from you within fifteen days, or by
November 3, 1975, your approval will be assumed.

I approve dis solution of the Shasta Subsection of the Sacramento
Section and expansion of the territory of the Reno Subsection.

[ I do not approve of these two actions because -----------

Date Your Signature
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PROPOSED ADDITION TO RENO SUBSECTION (Sacramento)

The following areas in California are to be added to the RENO SUBSECTION
of the Sac ramento Section:

95971
<)6103
96105
96106
96122
96127
96129
96135

95910
96118

95701
95704
95711
95715
95718
95719
95730
95732
95733

Plumas County, Ca , , only the
areas of:

Quincy
Blairsden
Chilcoot
Clio
Portola
Sloat
Beckwourth
Vinton

Placer County, Ca, , only the
areas of:

Alta
Baxter
Carnelian Bay
Emigrants Gap
Homewood
Kings Beach
Tahoe City
Tahoe Vista
Tahoma

Sierra County, Ca , , only the
areas of:

Alleghany
Loyalton

95702
95705
95729
<) 573 1
95716
95720
95721

95724
95728
95734
95986

96109
96113
96 114
96 117
9 () 121
96 128
96 130
96 136

Ca., only the

II

II

'I

Fallen Leaf
Kyburz
Little Norway

Lassen County,
areas of:

Doyle
Herlong
Janesville
Litchfield
Mel ford
Standish
Susanville
Wendel

ElDorado County, Ca ; , only the
areas of:

S. Lake Tahoe

Nevada County, Ca , , only the
areas of:

Norden
Soda Sprin g s
'I'ru c k e e
Washington

10/8/75



644-7757
+

HE INSTITUTE OF
A ELECTRICAL AN D
V ELECTRONICS

" ENGINEERS. IN C.

October

Mr. Carleton A. Bayless
Pacific Tel. & Tel. Co.
2700 Watt Avenue, Rm. 447
Sacramento, Ca. 95821

345 EAS T 47TH STREET, NEW YORK , N .Y. 10017

Dear Mr. Bayless:

In the letter of September 30, Mr. R. J. Paul advises us that
the following actions are recommended by the Sacramento
Section Executive Committee:

1. Dissolution of the Shasta Subsection, as requested by
the Subsection leadership.

2. Expansion of the territory of the Reno Subsection to
include the postal zip code s indicated on the attached
sheet.

With your concurrence, we will submit these recommended
changes for formal approval by the Regional Activities Board.

I will await your advice in this regard.

Sincerely,

-
Emily Sirjane, Manager
Field Services



PROPOSED ADDITION TO RENO SUBSECTION (Sa c r arnento]

The following areas in California are to be added to the RENO SUBSECTION
of the Sac r arnerrto Section:

95701
95704
95711
95715
95718
95719
95730
95732
95733

95971
96103
96105
96106
96122
96127
96129
96135

95910
96118

Placer County, Ca , , only the
areas of:

Alta
Baxter
Carnelian Bay
Ernig r ant s Gap
Hornewood
Kings Beach
Tahoe City
Tahoe Vista
Tahoma

Pfurna s County, Ca , , only the
areas of:

Quincy
Blairsden
Chilcoot
Clio
Portola
Sloat
Beckwourth
Vinton

Sierra County, Ca , , only the
areas of:

Alleghany
Loyalton

95702
95705
95729
95731
95716
95720
95721

95724
95728
95734
95986

96109
96113
96114
96117
96121
96128
96130
96136

Ca , , only the

"
"
"

Fallen Leaf
Kyburz
Little Norway

ElDorado County, Ca , , only the
areas of:

S. Lake Tahoe

Lassen County,
areas of:

Doyle
Herlong
Janesville
Litchfield
Melford
Standish
Susanville
Wendel

Nevada County, Ca , , only the
areas of:

Norden
Soda Sprin gs
Truckee
Washington

10/8/75



644 - 7757

Oc t obe r 8 , i 975

~i r . Carleton A . Bayless
Pacific T e l . Te l . C o .
2.700 Watt A ve nue , R m . 4475
S a c r a m e nt o , C a . 95821

De a r M r . Bayle s s:

In the letter of Eep t e m be r 30 , M r . R . J . P a u l advi s e s us that
the following actions are r ecommended by t he Sa c ramento
Sec t i on Executive Com mit tee :

1. Di s s o l u t io n of the Sh a st.a Su bs e c t ion , a req ue sted by
the S u b aecti.on leader ship .

2. E x p a n sion of. the terr it ory of the R e n o Sub e e ct i on to
include the postal zip cod e s ind ic a t e d on t he attached
sheet.

Wit h your concurrence , we w ill submit t hese r ecommended
change s fo r fo rmal approva l by the R e g io n a l Ac t i v it ie s Boa rd .

I w ill await your advice in this regard.

S in c e r e l y ,

E m ily Sir j a n e , M a n a ge r
F ie l d S e r v ices

ES: bc
cc: R ic h a r d J . Paul
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HE INSTITUTE OF

ELECTRICAL ANO
ELECTRONICS8 . ENGINEERS, INC.

SECTION CORRESPONDENCE

September 30, 1975

The Institute of Electrical and
Electronic Engineers
345 East 47th Street
New York, N.Y. 10017

Dear Ms. Sirjane:

The executive committee of the Sacramento Section has taken the
following two actions affecting its subsection boundaries:

1. The Shasta Subsection has been dissolved at the request of the
sUbsection leadership.

2. The Reno Subsection has been expanded to include the postal
zip codes listed on the attached sheet.

Please make the appropriate changes in your membership records.

Attachment

cc: S. Amer
C. Bayless
R. Becker
J. Kleppe

s;nCerelY'~ )1

sac~n~ s~n~;rman



POSTAL ZIP CODES FOR AREAS ANNEXED TO THE RENO SUBSECTION

95701
95702
95704
95705
95711
95715
95716
95718
95719
95720
95721
95724
95728
95729
95730
95731
95732
95733
95734
95910
95971
95986

96103
96105
96106
96109
96113
96114
96117
96118
96121
96122
96127
96128
96129
96130
96135
96136
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•THE INSTITUTE OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERS
INCORPORA TED

BOX A, LENOX HILL STATION
NEW YORK 21, N. Y.

November Us . 1963

Mr . L l oyd P . C Ol'lleH. Jr .
1505 Banelt Circle
Carmichael, CaUforaia

Deal' Mr. Cornell:

In re.poo•• '0 your letter of November 8. we are pr oc:eec:U. & t o create the IEEE
ReDO, sao J-,Qio aDd Shasta. Sub••cUeD. of the sacrameDto SectioD, on ov.r reeol'd.s ,
and "cord the Dam •• of the officers of the•• Sub.ecUoD• •

We note that the territory of the Sub••ction. 18 aa foU ows:

a eDO Subsec tion - Conti••, N vada: Chuchill
Dou.la.
Humboldt
L ander
L yon

Sao JoaQ\11D Sub.ection • CouU••, California: Al piDe
Ama40r
Calaveru

Mille r a t
Orm.by
Pe r . hiDi
St or ey
Wa. hoe

San Joaquia.
StaDiala u .
Tuolumne

Shasta Sub.ectb.lll - Couaties, Ca llfon 1a: Butte
Olen
Las.en

M odoc
P lumas
Shasta

Siskiyou
T ehama
Trinlty

Stl'iptbtial8 of tho member. of th a~ve thre. Sv.b e4llc tiolU will b. available just as
.00ft &s we have tb.e pla te . sepanted and. coded aad w will b. pl•••eel t o .up ply thi.
material. oa re ",e.t.

Very truly youra,

ES :tt
cc: Mr . J. F . Byrne
bee: Reno Subs e ction
be e : Sa n Joa qui n Subsection
bee: Shasta Subs e c t ion

copy FOR­
~TH\S-· - -

Emily SlY jalle
III Charge of Member . hi, 5ervle.s
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HE INSTITUTE OF

ELECTR'CAL AND

ELECTRON'CS
!

ENGIN EERS,INC.

PLEASE REPLY TO:

October 27. 1983

Mr. Ralph LalT111
2162 Brookhill Drive
Camarillo. CA 93010

Dear Ralph:

This letter is to confirm the geographical limits for the
Reno Subsection in it's petition to become the Northern Nevada
Section. Jim Bringle and I agree to the geographical limits defined
in the 10/17/75 memorandum to CODING from Emily Sirjanes as by Mark
Lucas in his note of 10/18/83 to you with copies to Jim and myself.
I have attached the computer printout.

Thank you for your assistance with the petition.

Sincerely,

~
Bruce Johos
Reno Subsect n Chairman

cc/James Bringle
BJ/dc

RECEIVED

NOV15 1983

Eield services



•.

THE INSTITUTE OF

ELECTRICAL AND

ELECTRONICS
~

. ENGINEERS,INC.

September 16, 1983

PLEASE REPLY TO:

Bruce P. Johnson
Electrical Engineering Dept.
University of Nevada
Reno, Nevada 89557

Mr. Ralph Lam~ Director
Region 6
Institute of Electrical and Electronic Engineers, Inc.
2162 Brookhill Drive
Camarillo, CA 93010

Dear Ralph:

As I indicated in our telephone conversation, I am enclosing a petition with
64 signatures to form the Northern Nevada Section of the IEEE in place of the
Reno Subsection of the IEEE. We would like to include all of Northern Nevada
including zip codes 893xx, 894xx, 895xx, and 898xx and those areas of Calif­
o!nia within approximately 100 km of Reno.

I have also enclosed two of our fall mailings to the membership. We are going
to be a dropsite for the November Robotics Conference. Thank you for your
assistance with our petition and I look forward to a positive response from
the Region 6 Activities Board.

Sincerely,

(i1A.~
Bruce Johnson, Chairman
Reno Sub-section

BPJ: 1j



q 11l~ !~3
Date: i !; " !i

We, the undersigned, active members of the Institute 0 Electrical and Electronics En ineers,
Inc., hereby petition for approval to form n IEEE ction of the~ ~~:!=~~~~~
IEEE Section, to be mown as the J1EE 5 ! ~

The proposed territorial limits of this ~ection are defined, as follows:

V{)erk

~~~t _

If ~ved, we agree to abide by the IEEE Constitutlon, Bylaws and publlshed interpretatlons
of policy.

13)-#-~~c::LL.,lJ....r.ClA~~~~.J-L.1!;:?L2....L~~ll-~~:-,-_o._--l].U4'-LLJ...:;~WL

14)-+..:...::.""'="-----,,---=:.---'<,----4i---'L.-.:....----:.~"_+-J.-!~.:.-...:.......::.....:L..::::....:-:...---'o.l.-'--..:.......::...-~--..:...­

15)+~AGL=:~~~L...£l.L.....""'""'=J,.-:;~"----'UL=z...2:L.L(L-..L:J.ca.aL.~~~..L.::!:l..!:=-C...:!:1J~

16) -+ 1-- _

17) 1-- -+ _

18) 1- -+ _

19) -4- +- _
20) -4- +- _
21) -4- +- _
22) -4- +- _
23) -4- ---+--- _
24)__-:-- --:- :....- _

(over)



Phone +1 732 562 5504
Fax +1 732 463 3657
Email c.jankowski@ieee.org

1 May 2000

Banmali Rawat
EE Dept./260
Univ. ofNevada
Reno Nevada 89557-0001

Dear Dr. Rawat:

•IEEE
Networking the World~

Cecelia Jankowski
Managing Director
Regional Activities

Congratulations! On behalf of the IEEE Executive Director, Dan Senese, it is a pleasure to inform
you that the requirements of the IEEE Bylaws have been met, and the Microwave Theory and
Techniques/Lasers and Electro-Optics Society joint Chapter of the Northern Nevada Section has
been formed. The effective date of this Chapter formation is 1 May 2000.

At this time we are recording you as the Interim Chapter Chair. When an election has been held,
please use the enclosed Officer Confirmation form to report the officers to IEEE. If we can assist
you in any way in the planning of the Chapter activities please let us know.

We extend our best wishes for the successful operation of this Chapter.

Sincerely,

~OLJUwdev'
Cecelia Jankowski {J-.:r--I -.
Managing Director
Regional Activities

cc: D. Senese - Executive Director
W. C. Anderson - Region 6 director
M. Fadali - Northern Nevada Section Chair
R. Sudbury - MTT-17 Society President
S. El-Ghazaly - MTT-17 Society Chapter Coordinator
G. Day - LEO-36 Society President
M. Moharam - LEO-36 Society Chapter Coordinator
P. Shumate - LEO-36 Society Executive Director
T. Hawkins - Section/Chapter Support Manager
M. Ward-Callan - Technical Activities Managing Director

CJ:pk

The Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Inc.

445 Hoes Lane • P.O. Box 1331 • Piscataway NJ 08855-1331, USA • Phone 732.981.0060 • Fax 732.981.0027 • www.ieee.org



PETITION TO FORM AN IEEE CHAPTER

Name of IEEE Society/ies:

Name of IEEE Section/s:
Microwave Theory &Techniques/Laser &Electrooptics
Northern Nevada (MTT/LEO)

We, the undersigned, who are members of the above Society and Section, hereby petition
for approval to form a Chapter in the Section indicated above .

1.
2.
3.
4
5.
6.
7./
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13~

1 .

1

/

16.

17.

**12 PETITIONERS ARE REQUIRED FOR A TECHNICAL CHAPTER FORMATION-­

The action has the approval of the Section Executive Committee.

The following individual is serving as the Organizer of the Chapter:

Note: The Organizer of the Chapter mustholdgradeof Member, SeniorMemberor Fellow

Nevada

March 16, 2000

rawat@ee.unr.edu

06616379Banmali S. Rawat

Professor, Electrical
University of Nevada.
Reno

City: State/Province:

Postal Code: 89557-Q153 Country: U.S. A.

Phone: (775 )784-6927 Fax: (775}784-6627 E-mail:

Section Offlcer-s ~ignature: ~

Office Held: Chalrman. IEEE Northern Nevada Sect j on Date:

Page 3 of3
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